

Æ
SLP(C)No. 10869 OF 2001

ITEM No.58

Court No. 6

SECTION IVA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.10869/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 25/06/2001 in WP 43/2000
of The High Court of Chhatisgarh at Bilaspur)

DINESH KUMAR UPADHYAYA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

Date : 01/10/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.P. SETHI

For Petitioner (s)

Mr.Dhruv Mehta,Adv.,
Ms.Shobha,Adv.for
M/s K.L. Mehta & Co.

For Respondent (s)
for UOI:

Mr.Mukul Rohatgi,ASG
Mrs.Kiran Bhardwaj,Adv.,
Mr.C.Radha Krishnan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Learned ASG appearing on behalf of the respondents
states that the Central Government would consider the
petitioner's application on the basis of new guidelines
dated 19.9.1995.

Stand over for six weeks.

.SP1

(Vijay Kumar Sharma)
Court Master

(K.K. Chadha)
Court Master