

f
SLP(C)No. 10869 OF 2001

ITEM No.52

Court No. 7

SECTION IVA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.10869/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 25/06/2001 in WP 43/2000
of The High Court of Chhatisgarh at Bilaspur)

DINESH KUMAR UPADHYAYA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 04/02/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s)

Mr.Dhruv Mehta,Adv.,
Ms.Shobha,Adv.for
M/s K.L. Mehta & Co.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Prakash Shrivastava,Adv.

Mr.Mukul Rohtagi,ASG
Mr.K.C. Kaushik,Adv.,
Mr.BV Balramdas,Adv.,
Mr. R.N. Poddar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Learned counsel for the respondent seeks one week
time for filing counter affidavit. Learned counsel for the
petitioner seeks further one week time for filing rejoinder
affidavit.

Stand over for two weeks.

.SP1

(Vijay Kumar Sharma)
Court Master

(K.K. Chadha)
Court Master